REVISIONS

SOFTPVAN

; ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOF IWARE
S i

== - — % i REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT
MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)

5 & 3047 S.F. /300 x 50% = 5.07 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

@ G 46.1 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
| I SOFFIT VENT :

. 3047 S.F. /300 x 50% = 5.07 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

s 169 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED
= A 1 Tkl R BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:
"‘_"-n....,____x e '
= =y ::r_-e s, 1. RIDGE VENTS!= 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)

_—A_I 2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
] 3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensians. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resalution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and aroperty right in
these instruments of service. This document Is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permisslon and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certity that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to vind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified lacatian.
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOF 'WARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. far resolulion,
Do not proceed without clarificaion.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its comman law copyrights and sroperty right in
thesa Instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certi'y that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.
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Willis Residznce

ADDRESS:
Lot 79 Emerald Ccve S/D
Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 8638
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
September 28, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN S0F T IWARE

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede sciled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disasway, P.E. for resalution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Cisosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake Cily, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these Instruments of service. This dacument is
not to be reproduced, altered or v.opied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent-of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certifit that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relaling to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the besl of my
knowledge,

LIMITATION: This design is valic for one
building, at specified locatian.
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1ST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" AREA SUMMARY
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TQ BE 9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means of a 1 ST FLOOR LIVI NG AREA 1 874 S F 3
ini Yeeinch (12.7 board applied to th ide. G b th habitabl
Tl atraias ¥l il hoabetls cocins Socate Hy o e s S et A QB e 2ND FLOOR LIVING AREA 1018 S.F.
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either
lid d d 3 lid or | b teel d t less than 13/8 inches (34.9 thick, or
e e opats A PHvBen A T cty 1 o s GARAGE AREA 484 S.F.
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.
Zegjlil:igsl?: a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or cellings separating the dwelling P ORCH AR EA 689 S F .

unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.018-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have
no openings into the garage.
3. A separation is nat required between a Group R-3 and U carpart provided the carport is entirely
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.

TOTAL AREA 4065

v

-

Willis Residence

ADDRESS:
Lot 79 Emerald Cove S/D
Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE
September 28, 2007

DRAWN BY:
David Disosway

CHECKED BY:

FINALS DATE:
Sept. 28, 2007

JOB NUMBIZR:
706276

DRAWING NUMEER

A-3

OF 7 SHEETS




REVISIONS

SOFTPAN

ARCHITECIURAL DESIGN SOF WARE

RANGE

AC
DISCONNECT

s

AC
DISCONMNECT

EEEEEEENE RN G p—

el i e o o o e o

0
=
8
1]
]
A}
|
/ WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE MN0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
/" 32056, 386-754-5419
.._ A DIMENSIONS:
SN ’ Stated dimensions supercede scaled
/ dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disasway, P.E. for resolut on,
Do not proceed without clarifica ion.
COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
! its comman law copyrights and oroperty right in
______________________________________________________________________________________ el / these Instruments of sarvice. This document is
e TR B T el SRR R e e I e v e 7 b e e el not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
parmission and consent of Mark Disasway.
CERTIFICATION: | hereby certiy that | have
IN CEILING I examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to viind engineering
] comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
;@ ’ code residential 2004, to the best of my
| ; knawledge,
| / LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
buiiding, at specified location.
| / §
/ £ MARK DISOSWAY
| ; :@ . 93915
| -4 ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
i
WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT LEGE D
| E ~1 PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. ELECTRICAL N
l
N E ) CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
- TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. CEILING FAN
d_bmm (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
I E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE,
(hweren “ DOUBLE SECURITY
E 1 ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY QP LIGHT
E _4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND 2X4 FLUORESCENT
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. LIGHT FIXTURE - /
Willis Residznce
() RECESSED CAN LIGHT
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
E 5 DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S —(:—% a,}?;;l Séﬁl%ST L
: DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. ® BATH EXAUST FAN ADDRESS:
Lot79E 2c
- |ueHTFIXTURE Columbia Coony, Floxid
1 ST ELECTR’CAL PLAN E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE i
ST Y DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. dj) DUPLEX QUTLET Mark Disosw vP.E
: " = |_ Al a - .
2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) dﬂ) s S0 S g
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" E -7 Lake City, Florida 32056
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. '
e calipeiaail o Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
o SMOKE DETECTOR Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
E 8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
=0 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) $ WALL SWITCH PRINTED DATE:
$3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH September 28, 2007
E _g ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
FLOOD ELEVATION $4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH David Disosway
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION d:b WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
SHALL BE INSTALLED QUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE e
E 10 LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC \Y4 PHONE JACK
- CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. FINALS DATE:
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED @ TERENISONANGK Sept. 28, 2007
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL AGE DO NER
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL ? GAR e JOB NUMBER:
[ | WALL HEATER 706276
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 7 SHEETS




ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING &d COMMON NAILS FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES e e S e T iggé; fg Tﬁﬁﬁ’l‘?ﬁg“.’{, EEP LTFETXUIE%T : ;ggﬁﬁgﬂgﬁlggiiIl'qu:l‘GggiﬁlgGT g:—}lgléL TlgCTLéJUDSESTRuss DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR* e . =L CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
MALER IO Roo B Ao e = 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT R | TRRAT IORAFIERIRS b ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES o » 1270.C. FIELD, 4 0.C. SABLE <420 < 245 HSA 3-8d 384 aggp%ir?é; BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER, I IS THE BUILDER'S
AT 24" Q.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS H2.5A IBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
CHOR TABLE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES . < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-Bd SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
FROM THE ANC AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN INTERIOR BEARING WAL ;
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE s Z 255 = PR e WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
pentel el e REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2X2X1/8" wl 112"
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE g?f;f%ifﬂ:gﬁgﬂ? 1‘:;'—:&”&51 L < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-Bd SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT : )
ganafisfmg Hségu J:{:‘L:;L}lgxu'f& N PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES s < 600 < 535 HZ.5A 5-8d 5-8d E%%?R;rmu: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
» 2) 2%4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE : LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN S01F TWARE
(2) 2x4/6 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE P———————— =i @ STRAP ETUDG.SPHATE SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN g b i 8-84 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE :
w/ (4) 131 x 3.25" TOE NAILS \ B3 0.CUNG, & S k- b A0 ] i e MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGT 5T
E (2) EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) AR ST AT _ PRE-ENGINEERED = 7488 T e — ST CONCRETE: NGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c= 3000 PSI,
— — SPF#2 —/l/— %ggggggﬁﬁ:g}%“; < 1465 < 1050 H1d-2 15.8d 12.8d. 112" WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" % 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
3/4* T&G FLOORING BRACING & BLOCKING) ' (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
Hz" ASD?TROD THRIEADED AT ENDS OR : } \ < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d. 11/2* 8-8d, 11/2° MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3",
2° ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.O.
— NOTE: [ EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON < 7860 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
R e RATIONG SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS % SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL | T g T TP T R FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE €520 (14) - 10d ———————# 1. -10d, 1 1/2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX l i;ggg\liggiéglﬁm? CODE 24" MAX T @ 32" 0.C. UN.O. ——BEAM (PER. MFG) < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2°|  2-10d, 112" TO PROVIDE ASTM € 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
I T
APPROVED SEALANT 9 ? G zﬁ/— < 1000 < B&O MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2* 7-10d 1 1/2*
Zo 5 - CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
B B S ese Hia24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
o < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TQ
u 0 TE
GG SIPHID0URLE TOPPLA ( ALT ) INTERIOR BEARING WALL TO BEAM < 2050 < 1785 LGTZ 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
SEE FOUNDATHON DETAILS . ) BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION

1

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.

SEE STUD TABLE /*EEE’Z?EE?AQEEECUT STUDS AT 168" O.C. INTE RI OR BEAR ING WALL < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT

SCALE: 1/2° = 1-0° e Poih o TS 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksl; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
- 12* EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,

1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'4" 0.C. (U.N.0.) . o Gtes S 2.5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6*OC PANEL EDGES, 12/0C INTERMEDIATE

3/4" T&G FLOORING

"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS

. - MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
W BB 0 COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 100 Saa INIEADE I
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:; MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
INSTALL COUPLE 716" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING 4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
FULLY BLOCKED €S20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d — e ey ey T TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
8d COMMON NAILS INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD F—F?(R ‘fo“THAN 1500 ";* L}‘P}"’;r USE INTERIOR CEILING AS < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ATl S VMR SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN — . T ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
p 7 E : :
ROOR L St ON STRUCTURAL PLAN PR s A A DL U T OUB FRAE T 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
4 IO TURFLATE K1 < 825 e DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8 BOLTS TO BE 3* x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
4* CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED H2.5A el 5 3/4* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3* x 3 x 516 UNO
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 11/2° ik A S N
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2* NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES
BARRIER WITH 6* LAPS SEALED WITH SRR < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2" '
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED :
AND COMPACTED FILL < 1240 < 1065 SPHE 10-10d, 1 1/2*
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
B e
ol .—"(2] 2x4/6 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE < 1235 < 1335 LSTA21 16-10d
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@LTS RS < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
wl 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT — PRE- :
Wl 7 MIN. ENBE . PREENGHERRED — e — — SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
SO ] | == OF EPOXY 3/4* T&G FLOORING i{BSFRAECT‘NFéBBI?EES%I?I rl:g;? STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
< 1350 < 1305 LTT19 816d 12" AB
' PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004

< 2310 < 230 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2* 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
2-5/8" BOLTS

FINISH GRADE

INSTALL COUFLERS
WHERE REQUIRED (TYE.)

%

5/8" AB
5/8" fd

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS L
ELIEVE THE PLAN OMi

USSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
PATH CONNEGTION, CALL

LOCKING (PER. MFG)

2,

NEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
AANENT BRACING DETAILS,
REACTION LOADS FOR ALL

#2 HOUBLE TOP PLATE |

AT 16" 0.C.

g
b
i
§
3
b

THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5%
¥ INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ S}
EPOXY OR “ACRYLIC TIE" EPO!

E SOLE PLATE

1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BQRLTS

wi 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT
VER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE - WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
gé\égg){{{(sm[ EAD ! - i:‘jD Bi?]Rli:lG LOCATIONS IN s
. D LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mart Disosway,
9 - o B P Aot Lt K ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
§ % Y THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
o © CINISH GRADE i e DIMENSIONS:
= R DML L mawsmeesseoen i) g i S RS g 5 Stated dimensions supercede scaled
SEE FOUNDATION (1y2x4@16" 8 FO-11-9" STUD HEIGH st Besdic dimensions, Refer all q?le:tinn oo
REVIEW EACH INDIIDUAL TRUES MEMBER: TRUSS ROOF Mtk By, B.E; fr seenk iior
DETAILS 1 3/4* EDGE DISTANCE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL Bio it procasd wibiouk ciatiication
(1)2x4 @ 12°OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT SEE FOUNDATION: DETAILS BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF '
TWO STORY WALL SECTION DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
SCALE: 3/4" = 1.0" ?Egggl;&ﬁbiiosu'%HE%TRﬁSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby erpressly reserves
: - E 2 gt ' AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common law copyrights and property right i
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT TWO STORY INTERIOR BEARI ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED iheso Instrumants of srvice: This document s
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
—] form or manner without first thi express written
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT permission and consent of Maik Disosway.
DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | hereby cer
z ) ! 4 y cerify lhali | have
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3,208, examined this plan, and that the applicable
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS F'“““’:“‘ ﬂ{;he P'f”- "_f'g“"g to W'"g engineering
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 ESTHAUEcion (e & 1a forias bilidig
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING code residential 2004, to the bast of my
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROQFS; R
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" 0.C. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified lacatian.
e ——— SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
- BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE iy oo
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE Fb (psi) | E (10" psi)
- 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
LSTA18 sl iE SS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 16 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
SUPPORTIVE ADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" 0.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER -
BEAMS QUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 12 SYP #2 975 16 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT = : 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
2 ; G 24F-V3 5P 2400 1.8
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN e 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.) (7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LsSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER : 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. i
SEE e e o J! I = . PSL PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
K 4 o
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. i il = . T Area i
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ]| 5 . 1. : = Zoia. [Efestve Wi rjamf )
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /,<_ . te H B 2 1 19910 TR ST
g (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON " : 9 |-21.8 [18.1 |-18. Eh : 5
S ITE SI0E) EA —— i i I w2 sl Willis Resiclence
(4)-2%4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH14-10d COLUMN N I L bl e ’ o= : - : -
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS) N l":"é g 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6
NAILS AT 16" O.C. == 3 |19.9 [-25.5 [18.1 |-21.8
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED ose
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) i 1 .
SUPFORTIVE POST TO BEAM o5 246 SYP 42 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT
oz ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT wl o Soillt W2
—_.________BEAM MID"WALL CONNECT|0N DETAIL DETA—LI: FOR SINGLE BE-AM (2{) glm‘rSS;OTl\(IJ hSE-l;fgé {5) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LIQJ 8 w EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 5 21.8 |-29.1 [18.5 |-22.6 Lot 79 Emerald Cove S/D
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. Wiliss R TOE NAILED THRU SILL e o s St an SCRERD BT BE . Columbia County Florida
ANDY(R)=16d 1O TORT INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. o % = TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR DTJS &l Vg'"dows et o Aleg
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" orst Lase :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 SYP #2 POST ; o GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 f12) Mark Disosway P.E.
< :
flsﬁ:-ig‘?N j E = DOOR WIDT oy 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door 195 |-22.8 PO' BOXEBB
SUPPORTIVE BEAM e e E § IOTH | 3/8"x 4"LAG | sTAGGER | .131 % 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door _[18.5 [-21.0 :;ake City, Florida 32056
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT /| i ¥ ¥ Z az e 5 e roe Eone(.ﬁ’(gg)ﬁ)2534 ;gi: ’
POST CONNECTION, ¥ ' x © B ax: )
INSTALL ONE SIMPSIN 2 Nq:):TE ' ! E < [T 2 114-15° 18" 0.C. 4*0.C. 4°0cC.
LSTA18 ON ONE SID: TE: ' ' = - :
TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.0.) o= 16'- 18 16'0Cc. | 3oc 3o0c. PRINTED DATE:
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) J TR September 28, 2007
I i [N}
. DRAWN BY: HEC :
LsTA18 SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ¥ ' ¥ j KHECKER S
wl (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" i " i A FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
ANCHOR BOLT : ’/3 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
|> T | 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO . g"
BEAM W/a-16d Eg gﬁ' ggg ﬁg g:tt HE 18 ;._g.. Sﬁ:g: 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK4/ 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE:
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSONLSTA18 (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) Sept. 28, 2007
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN gTﬂ*EE g'}gif“’” 34/2*P.T. \— (FOR: 120 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.Q.) BIACHE 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NU
POST ' : i :
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN © SEE FOOTING DETAILS N ME!E R
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 70627€
TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUNBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL e R GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL T
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: NTS - Sl R SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE:N.TS. S-1
:N.T.S. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF 7 SHEETS3




RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

st

-

==

D0 SN

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

LY By =

SOOI N

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST INPLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HCR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" 400K IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNERAND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING 30ND,

CMU STEM WALL, 1IN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR T1AN 5§ COURSES)

{2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOU3

— 20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 PAYS)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

—

/F2\ INTERIQ

\8:2/ SCALE: 1/2" =

S
4" CONCRETE SLAB G"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACZD AT 2"
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

R WALL SECTION
PLAN FOR ANCHORS

as

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6* LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

—— (2} #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

SR— s
HOUSE SLAB T 5

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR

PORCHPOST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACEANCHORS

-

8X8X16 RUNNING BOND,
CMU S'EM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POUFED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3001-PS] AT 28 DAYS)

/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2° = 1.-0°

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GARAGE DOOR

POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

_____“._.:I:;,

18"
& MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH &" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE
S

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

{2) #5 CONTINUOUS

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STESL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
e INTO S-AB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
- AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C.

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

SLOPE PORCH
SLAB TO DRAIN e 88 ] HOUSE SLAB
P [4" MIN
- 4
[ — I
Y
& 6 MIL VAPGR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

KS:Q/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

-4" AFF

o

9

0" AFF

o e am e e m e = e o = e S Em e e e

AR R S

..._.___,_._.___.__.._..____.I___.]..._..___.________________________

e o e o o o S i o i o i, i e

i
N

~4" AFF

—— - w]

.

REVISIONS

“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ ~4" AFF

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

soFTPUAN

ARCHITLCTURAL DESIGN S0OF TWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Vark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all quest ans to
Mark Disasway, P.E. for recolution,
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROP=RTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
Its commaon law copyrights and property right In
these instruments of servici:. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without firs! the express written
permission and consent of IMark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby sertify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
partions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to thi: best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified lacaticn.

MARK DJSOSWAY

k5

Willis Residence

ADDRESS:
Lot 79 Emerald Cove S/D
Columbia Courty, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED CATE:
September 28, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
Sept. 28, 2007

JOB NUMBER:
706276

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 7 SHEIETS
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1/8" WASHER :
"LESS THAN 3750 Ib UjpL|

o
SWS =3.5' SWS = 5.0' SWS = 3.5' i E Y&
I = i N
i |' """"""" [N} M
¥ " W 013 Sl | e vt | P
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¥ ¥ ° :
1 Zhd% N — e am e e e s s conass —— e e H
Y I et 139 |- :w-m == i - == = e o e |
| it W \
! . e CLE '
i sy i n ALT. 2nd FLOOR BEARING WALL STRAPING i
" Lt i = El5 all 4 " - SPH4/6 @ 32" QC TOP PLATE 1
Rl e e B e s i ie et o ok - H 3 I - €520 14-10d @ 32" OC STUD TO BEAM :
f i 4 P [N & §g i
i i : I & ) i !
4 L L ' H HsD |
H ! | ™ 4, 3 ARCHITEG] URAL DESIGN 5QF TWARE
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h ¢ S 4N 4N ====4 ¥ o is
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i NT. BEARING WALL C e == T e - if 0 . : J3 i e
g piPrrri-t o k| I I st SRS oo S, st f i ¥ %% [
it 12 l‘mi;m el \ SEE STUD TAELE FOR SIZE AND SPACING OF WALL FRAMING / iy ¥ i
|1 \_ \o 1 i J§
! o (3) 2x4 STUDS 2 i i v
o i B -y - B8 CENTERED pu ¥ 1+ : £
@i S LNDER BEAM O (& H : (2) 2¢4 STUOS =
W \--1000# UPLIFY % - ¥ i L o 57{1# UPLIRT (2) 24 STUDS|
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! [%] j E . 0 1A [l
1 o __ i 1
: 5 - & pl- ) i .
! ™ uj o E ' Lt &
: oF 2 Ala 45 N, t i R
i @ o < = gm P g i 18 |~ TYPICAL PORCH ROOF FRANING
i Lé Ba o FLOOR EEAMS ARE TQ BE STRAPED TO BEARING = Z28 i g i ¥ < . 2x6 SYP#2 RAFTERS @ 24" OC
i i i WiLL / FOUNDATION AS PER UPLIFTS il = 8 i i = < < o Al 4 ) wl 6-10d TOE-NAILS @ EACH END
HH e E i | = PROVIDED BY TRUSS ENGINEERING za # L4 s = 2 Es =i = = -(2) 2x6 SYP#2 HIP RAFTER
i ) -1000# UPLIFES & g7 & i e = = TN\ = £ wi 14-10d TOE-NAIL @ EACH END
i (3) 2x4 STUDS ! | | = o glL_G i i i - 2x6 SYP#2 LEDGER @ HOUSE
g Dot | i Ta 3) 2x4 STUDS z " LB wl (2] 3/8" x 312" LAGS @ 24" OC
LI UNDER BEAM || & a2 LA g ] ' i \ - 1x6 T&G DECKING w/ 2-10d PER RAFTER
B, L 1
ol =~§ & UNDER BEAM “%“5‘ N ] i i o .
pa w ’m: é a5 i i 41 | o N\
'St - s Eg 't ¥ ;“' . ) Ug H2.5A (4§01b) FOR ALL TI&U S TG WA Fi%\
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o 2 o ——1 " o o @ CONNECTIONS UNLLESSINOTHED|OTHERWISE
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= h "
i ! ]
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i g ! [H . L |
(] - 1 X — =
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Ll 8o I = t ' U
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= i 1 i
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Maik Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB B68, Laka City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for reso ution.
Dc not proceed without clarifi zation.
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COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
Its common law capyrights ard property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without flrst the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

SWS = 5.0

sWs=50

12" EMBEDMENT I )
J! 3 /
L
7.4 miniminingn [---@b7 GIfHDR 1-HLY

o (]

CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
pations of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
coide residential 2004, to the hest of my
knawledge.

WALL LEGEND

1st FLOOR STRUCTURAL PLAN / FLOOR SYSTEM
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0*

{5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU SILL
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O.

THREADED ROD (TYP.)

2nd FLOOR STRUCTURAL PLAN / ROOF SYSTEM IHREADED ROD LEGEND

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL

INDICATES LOCATION OF:
15T FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
bulding, at specified location,

1st FLOOR TOTAL SHEAR WALL 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR

SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Ve oA | . @— INDICATES LOCATION OF:

TRANSVERSE | LONGITUDINAL 2ND FLOOR 1/2° A307 ALL THREADED ROD
ACTUAL 35534 LB 18966 LB
REQUIRED |18140LB 13567 LB

MARK;DISOSWAY
P.EN53915

15T FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

2nd FLOOR TOTAL SHEAR WALL
SWS = 0.0° INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

NOTE: ! A
. ' TRANSVERSE | LONGITUDINAL IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
?.S\";E!CS?RST%‘::E(P; Iﬂi ACTUAL 31174 LB 14606 LB 3 3 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 5-1 W
£l I REQUIRED |5690 LB 4563 LB STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES -f()?
'f : SN-{ ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS s
=1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.0.)
INSTALL COUPLERS
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
[ WHERE REQUIRED (TYP.) @& HEADER LEGEND SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
e EACH SIDE (U.N.0.)
—— - I (2) 2X12X0",14 1K |-‘-———HEADERIBEAM CALL-OUT {U.N.O.) DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
i SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURA
— T FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
E NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
1} I
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